Walter Stenson

Personal Info

Name	Walter Stenson
Date of Birth Place of Birth	21 Oct 1903 Denton, Denton County, Texas *1923 married wife, Willer Haynes, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. *1942 divorced and living in Denton, Denton County, Texas.
Date of Death	15 Dec 1967 Denton, Denton County, Texas
Cemetery Name	Oakwood Cemetery Denton, Denton County, Texas; Block: 2-48-5.1 (or 5.2) (GPS: 33° 12' 37" N 97° 7' 24" W)

Military Service

Military Branch:	U. S. Army Air Forces/Air Corps
Grade:	PVT
Date of Enlistment: Date of Discharge:	06 Oct 1942
Service Number:	38281105
Era of Service:	World War II
Assignment:	303 AVN SQ
Pension Number:	

Civilian Life

Education Grammar school

Occupation Kitchen worker

Sources:

- (1) Texas, Select County Marriage Records, 1837-2015. Ancestry.com. (online-database)
- (2) U.S. World War II Draft Cards Young Men, 1940-1947. Ancestry.com
- (3) U.S. World War II Army Enlistment Records, 1938-1946. Ancestry.com
- (4) Texas, Death Index, 1903-2000. Ancestry.com.
- (5) Texas, Death Certificate, 1903-1982. Ancestry.com
- (6) FindAGrave.com Memorial ID 12648763, Section 2. (online database).

Author Information

Name:	Joan Vranesa
Contact Information:	JVranesa@aol.com
Date:	21 Sep 2020

Organization Represented: Star of Destiny Chapter NSCDXIIC

General Disclaimer (if used for the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame)

This is a non-profit project developed by and controlled by the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame. Although we entered into collaborative associations with many supporting organizations, this site is not owned or operated by any Government body. All information fund on this sight has been obtained through fair use of public contribution and complied information from family, friends, and historians to preserve the history of Texas Veterans. We've done our best to craft a valuable and historic path to honor our Texas veterans for their service, sacrifices and accomplishments, however, we make no claims of 100% accuracy. If you wish to submit corrections or suggestions, please contact us at info@tvhof.org.